
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
23 
70 

2 
6 

73 
48 
11 
52 

23Y 

Name 
Daryl Wizelman 
Chuck Clendenen 
Edward Guenther 
Jeff Anderson 
Stu Hanssen 
Norm Benson 
Robert Lovenson 
Rick Shea 
Tom Van Wie 

Class 
FA 

FE2 

S2 

S2 

S2 

P2 

S2 

FM 

FM 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 

2 

Diff 

0.111 
15.589 
29.181 
38.621 
52.866 

3:26.116 
1 Lap 

13 Laps 

Total Tm 
27:38.432 
27:38.543 
27:54.021 
28:07.613 
28:17.053 
28:31.298 
31:04.548 
28:26.607 

4:02.420 

Best Tm 
1:47.641 
1:47.482 
1:50.132 
1:50.753 
1:51.733 
1:51.556 
1:56.015 
1:58.862 
1:57.213 

Make/Model 
2002 M azda Pro Formula  
SCCA Ent/FE 
1992 Swift DB-5 
1969 Swift DB2 
1984 Swift DB2 
2 0 0 3  M a z d a  V a n  D ie m e n  R F S - 0 3  
1986 Swift DB2 
1998 Formula Mazda 
Mazda Formula 

Hometown 
Calabasas, CA 
Murrieta, CA 
Paradise Valley, AZ 
Atascadero, CA 
Santa Ynez CA 
Paso Robles, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
Dana Point, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
527249 
514350 
95142 
176634 
154732 
510588 
249067 
414880 
251532 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2019 12:50:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggiee Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Barb Knox 

Sanction#19-R-6001/19-E-7938 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.111 

Avg. Speed 

95.078 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.482 

Best Speed 

97.802 

Best Lap by 

70 - Chuck Clendenen 

 

Pacific Coast Road Racing Championship 

Group 5 Formula/P1-2/S2/CS2 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:32:29 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

10/27/2019 02:30 PM 

 PACIFIC COAST ROAD RACING      
CHAMPIONSHIP


