



PACIFIC COAST ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIP



Pacific Coast Road Racing Championship

Sorted on Laps

Group 5 Formula/P1-2/S2/CS2

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles

Race Sunday Official Results

10/27/2019 02:30 PM

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:32:29

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	23	Daryl Wizelman	FA	15		27:38.432	1:47.641	2002 Mazda Pro Formul	Calabasas, CA	527249
2	70	Chuck Clendenen	FE2	15	0.111	27:38.543	1:47.482	SCCA Ent/FE	Murrieta, CA	514350
3	2	Edward Guenther	S2	15	15.589	27:54.021	1:50.132	1992 Swift DB-5	Paradise Valley, AZ	95142
4	6	Jeff Anderson	S2	15	29.181	28:07.613	1:50.753	1969 Swift DB2	Atascadero, CA	176634
5	73	Stu Hanssen	S2	15	38.621	28:17.053	1:51.733	1984 Swift DB2	Santa Ynez CA	154732
6	48	Norm Benson	P2	15	52.866	28:31.298	1:51.556	2003 Mazda Van Diemel	Paso Robles, CA	510588
7	11	Robert Lovenson	S2	15	:26.116	31:04.548	1:56.015	1986 Swift DB2	Calabasas, CA	249067
8	52	Rick Shea	FM	14	1 Lap	28:26.607	1:58.862	1998 Formula Mazda	Dana Point, CA	414880
9	23Y	Tom Van Wie	FM	2	13 Laps	4:02.420	1:57.213	Mazda Formula	Fallbrook, CA	251532

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.111	95.078	1:47.482	97.802	70 - Chuck Clendenen

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Dennis Chalfont

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman, SOM: Barb Knox

Sanction#19-R-6001/19-E-7938

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 10/28/2019 12:50:29 PM